
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

98.49
100.00

3.19
0.20
1.45
0.03
0.72

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

92.91

1.51

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

2.61
97.39

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

2,136

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

1,888

9,031
11,433
12,600

8,173
4,517
4,024
5,374
7,836
7,581

10,110
13,548
15,722
14,083
11,541

3,955
5,797
2,989
4,118
4,788
3,706
3,188
3,020

 100.00 100.00  100.00
5.40
6.84
7.54
4.89
2.70
2.41
3.22
4.69
4.54
6.05
8.11
9.41
8.43
6.91
2.37
3.47
1.79
2.46
2.86
2.22
1.91
1.81

5.63
7.06
7.83
5.05
2.89
2.59
3.44
4.89
4.54
5.81
8.07
9.46
8.53
7.05
2.31
3.52
1.73
2.37
2.69
1.94
1.49
1.11

5.18
6.63
7.26
4.73
2.52
2.23
3.00
4.49
4.53
6.29
8.14
9.36
8.33
6.77
2.42
3.41
1.85
2.56
3.03
2.49
2.31
2.49

32,206 19.27
13,915 8.33
15,417 9.22
23,658 14.16
29,805 17.83
21,293 12.74
21,809 13.05

104,088 62.28
27,606 16.52
18,820 11.26

16,453
7,360
7,783

11,451
14,839
10,628

9,351

52,061
12,259

7,924

15,753
6,555
7,634

12,207
14,966
10,665
12,458

52,027
15,347
10,896

19.94
8.92
9.43

13.88
17.98
12.88
11.33

63.10
14.86

9.60 12.88

18.62
7.75
9.02

14.42
17.69
12.60
14.72

61.48
18.14

Carroll CountyArea Name:

164,615
167,134 167,134

155,282
5,332

328
2,418

56
1,199
2,519

4,363

167,134 82,510
4,645
5,825
6,460
4,168
2,385

2,839
4,035
3,748
4,791
6,660
7,802
7,037
5,813
1,907
2,908
1,427
1,955
2,221
1,599
1,232

917

84,624
4,386
5,608
6,140
4,005
2,132

2,535
3,801
3,833
5,319
6,888
7,920
7,046
5,728
2,048
2,889
1,562
2,163
2,567
2,107
1,956
2,103

163,815

1,966
748
919
299

1,353
1,059

0
294

98.01
6.10

19.29
7.34
9.02

13.28
10.39

0.00
2.88

2.93

Total

162,771

3,319

3,319

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 013



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

98.11
100.00

4.56
0.22
1.87
0.04
0.92

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

90.50

1.89

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

3.46
96.54

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

1,117

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

1,062

5,195
6,150
6,348
3,943
2,402
2,179
2,958
4,714
4,489
5,633
6,821
7,252
6,115
4,682
1,508
2,232
1,179
1,597
2,013
1,704
1,598
1,709

 100.00 100.00  100.00
6.30
7.46
7.70
4.78
2.91
2.64
3.59
5.72
5.45
6.83
8.28
8.80
7.42
5.68
1.83
2.71
1.43
1.94
2.44
2.07
1.94
2.07

6.68
7.85
8.09
4.86
3.09
2.78
3.82
6.11
5.57
6.70
8.31
9.06
7.55
5.82
1.77
2.69
1.33
1.70
2.07
1.65
1.36
1.14

5.95
7.09
7.34
4.72
2.75
2.51
3.37
5.35
5.33
6.96
8.24
8.55
7.29
5.55
1.89
2.72
1.53
2.16
2.80
2.46
2.49
2.96

16,441 19.95
7,539 9.15
9,203 11.17

12,454 15.11
13,367 16.22

8,422 10.22
9,800 11.89

50,985 61.86
12,032 14.60

8,621 10.46

8,346
3,891
4,688
6,025
6,668
4,126
3,714

25,398
4,794
3,181

8,095
3,648
4,515
6,429
6,699
4,296
6,086

25,587
7,238
5,440

20.79
9.69

11.68
15.01
16.61
10.28

9.25

63.28
11.94

7.92 12.87

19.15
8.63

10.68
15.21
15.84
10.16
14.39

60.52
17.12

Carroll CountyArea Name:

80,864
82,421 82,421

74,591
3,755

181
1,545

32
760

1,557

2,855

82,421 40,139
2,681
3,151
3,246
1,949
1,241

1,533
2,452
2,236
2,690
3,335
3,637
3,031
2,336

710
1,080

533
684
830
663
545
459

42,282
2,514
2,999
3,102
1,994
1,161

1,425
2,262
2,253
2,943
3,486
3,615
3,084
2,346

798
1,152

646
913

1,183
1,041
1,053
1,250

79,555

1,610
748
608
254

1,256
1,059

0
197

96.52
6.85

28.51
13.24
10.76

22.24
18.75

0.00
3.49

4.50

Inside PFA

79,566

2,866

2,866

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 013



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Population Characteristics 

Table P1 :  Population by Race, Hispanic or Latino                    

 Total Population :
   Population of One Race :

White Alone      
Black or African American Alone      
American Indian & Alaska Native Alone      
Asian Alone      
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander Alone  
Some Other Race Alone      

  Numbe
 Pct. of
   Total

98.86
100.00

1.86
0.17
1.03
0.03
0.52

   Population of Two or More Races

   Hispanic or Latino
   Not Hispanic or Latino

95.25

1.14

Table P2 :  Total Population by Type
   Pct. of
     Total   Number

Total Population :
Household Population
Group Quarters Population

Total Group Quarters Population :
     Institutionalized Population :

Correctional Institutions
Nursing Homes
Other Institutions

     Noninstitutionalized Population :
College Dormitories
Military Quarters
Other Noninstitutional Group Quarter

1.78
98.22

Table P3 :  Total Population by Sex and Age

 Total Population
Under 5 Years
5 to 9 Years
10 to 14 Years
15 to 17 Years
18 and 19 Years
20 and 21 Years
22 to 24 Years
25 to 29 Years
30 to 34 Years

40 to 44 Years
45 to 49 Years

55 to 59 Years
60 and 61 Years
62 to 64 Years
65 and 66 Years
67 to 69 Years
70 to 74 Years
75 to 79 Years
80 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

5 to 17  Years

45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

18 to 64 Years

                          Total

35 to 39 Years

50 to 54 Years

18 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years

62 Years and Over
67 Years and Over

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

1,019

               Male
   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total

   Pct. of
     Total                 Female

826

3,836
5,283
6,252
4,230
2,115
1,845
2,416
3,122
3,092
4,477
6,727
8,470
7,968
6,859
2,447
3,565
1,810
2,521
2,775
2,002
1,590
1,311

 100.00 100.00  100.00
4.53
6.24
7.38
4.99
2.50
2.18
2.85
3.69
3.65
5.28
7.94

10.00
9.41
8.10
2.89
4.21
2.14
2.98
3.28
2.36
1.88
1.55

4.64
6.31
7.59
5.24
2.70
2.40
3.08
3.74
3.57
4.96
7.85
9.83
9.45
8.21
2.83
4.31
2.11
3.00
3.28
2.21
1.62
1.08

4.42
6.16
7.17
4.75
2.29
1.95
2.62
3.63
3.73
5.61
8.03

10.17
9.36
7.99
2.95
4.10
2.16
2.95
3.27
2.52
2.13
2.01

15,765 18.61
6,376 7.53
6,214 7.34

11,204 13.23
16,438 19.40
12,871 15.19
12,009 14.18

53,103 62.69
15,574 18.38
10,199 12.04

8,107
3,469
3,095
5,426
8,171
6,502
5,637

26,663
7,465
4,743

7,658
2,907
3,119
5,778
8,267
6,369
6,372

26,440
8,109
5,456

19.13
8.19
7.30

12.81
19.28
15.35
13.30

62.93
17.62
11.19 12.89

18.09
6.87
7.37

13.65
19.52
15.04
15.05

62.44
19.15

Carroll CountyArea Name:

83,751
84,713 84,713

80,691
1,577

147
873

24
439
962

1,508

84,713 42,371
1,964
2,674
3,214
2,219
1,144

1,306
1,583
1,512
2,101
3,325
4,165
4,006
3,477
1,197
1,828

894
1,271
1,391

936
687
458

42,342
1,872
2,609
3,038
2,011

971

1,110
1,539
1,580
2,376
3,402
4,305
3,962
3,382
1,250
1,737

916
1,250
1,384
1,066

903
853

84,260

356
0

311
45
97

0
0

97

99.47
5.36

7.84
0.00
6.85

2.14
0.00
0.00
2.14

0.99

Outside PFA

83,205

453

453

100.00

100.00

Jurisdiction: 013




